
Medicare Open Enrollment Period
Oct. 15 to Dec. 7, 2025

Are you already on Medicare? Are you new to Medicare?
Open Enrollment is the time of year to review your 2025 Medicare plan, learn what’s new in 
Medicare for 2026, compare and change your Medicare Advantage and Medicare Part D plans 
or enroll in a plan if you do not already have one. Certified SHIBA (Senior Health Insurance 
Benefits Assistance) Volunteer Counselors are available to assist with Medicare questions  
during Open Enrollment and year-round. Contact the Clackamas County SHIBA Helpline at  
503-655-8269, Monday – Thursday, to request a personalized counseling appointment.

If you have Medicare questions, please contact the Clackamas County SHIBA program 
year-round at 503-655-8269 for free, objective Medicare assistance.

Medicare 101 presented by the Clackamas County SHIBA program (no registration required):

• Monday, Sept. 8, 9:30am - 10:30am, Pioneer Community Center, 615 5th St., Oregon City

• Tuesday, Sept. 23, 6:00pm-7:00pm, West Linn Public Library, 1595 Burns St., West Linn

• Thursday, Oct. 9, 10:00am-11:00am, Milwaukie Community Center, 5440 SE Kellogg Creek Dr.

• Wednesday, Oct. 15, 1:00pm-2:00pm, Canby Adult Center, 1250 S Ivy St, Canby

• Tuesday, Oct. 21, 10:00am-11:00am, Molalla Adult Center, 122 Grange Ave, Molalla

• Friday, Nov. 7, 10:30am-11:30am, Happy Valley Library, 13793 SE Sieben Park Way

One-on-one in person Medicare counseling (by appointment only) 503-655-8269

•	 Wednesday, Oct. 15, 2:00pm-4:00pm, Canby Adult Center, 1250 S Ivy St, Canby

•	 Monday, Oct. 20, 12:30pm-3:30pm, Pioneer Community Center, 615 5th St., Oregon City

•	 Tuesday, Oct. 21, 11:15am-1:15pm, Molalla Adult Center, 122 Grange Ave, Molalla

•	 Monday, Oct. 27, 12:30pm-3:30pm, Gladstone Community Center, 1050 Portland Ave.

•	 Wednesday, Oct. 29, 10:00am-1:00pm, West Linn Public Library, 1595 Burns St., West Linn

•	 Thursday, Nov. 13, 10:00am-1:00pm, Milwaukie Center, 5440 SE Kellogg Creek Dr.


